

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 2003 of 2022

Raghu Ram Sahu **Versus** Registrar, Hidayatullah National Law University & others

<u>28/03/2022</u>	Mr. Harshwardhan Parganiha, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. R.M. Solapurkar, Govt. Advocate for the State/respondent No.2. Mr. Rajkumar Gupta, Advocate for the respondent No.3. Issue notice to the respondent No.1 on payment of P.F. as per Rules. Let notice be issued on I.A. No.1 as well. List this case in the week commencing 9th of May, 2022 for consideration on I.A. No.1. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE

Ved