

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 2003 of 2022

Raghu Ram Sahu **Versus** Registrar, Hidayatullah National Law
University & Ors

30.11.2023	Ms. Saloni Verma, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, GA for the State/respondent No.2. Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.3. Office report shows that notice sent to respondent No.1 is still awaited. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she is ready to pay fresh process fee for issuance of fresh notice to respondent No.1. Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No.1. PF within ten days. List this case after receipt of service report. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge

J/-